CY7C1071DV33
32-Mbit (2 M × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-12063 Rev. *I  Revised October 17, 2011
32-Mbit (2 M × 16) Static RAM
Features
■ High speed
❐ tAA = 12 ns

L X L H L High Z Data In Write Upper Bits Only Active (ICC)
L H H X X High Z High Z Selected, Outputs Disabled Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
12 CY7C1071DV33-12BAXI 51-85191 48-ball FBGA (8 × 9.5 × 1.2 mm) (Pb-free) Industrial
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type:
BA = 48-ball FBGA
Speed: 12 ns
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
D = C9, 90 nm Technology
1 = Data width × 16-bits
07 = 32-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 12 BA7 07 D IV331 X
[+] Feedback
CY7C1071DV33
Document Number: 001-12063 Rev. *I Page 11 of 14
Package Diagram
Figure 9.  48-ball FBGA (8 × 9.5 × 1.2 mm) BA48J Package Outline, 51-85191
51-85191 *B
[+] Feedback
CY7C1071DV33
Document Number: 001-12063 Rev. *I Page 12 of 14
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
FPBGA fine-pitch ball grid array
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TTL transistor-transistor logic
WE write enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
µs microsecond
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
[+] Feedback
CY7C1071DV33
Document Number: 001-12063 Rev. *I Page 13 of 14
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1071DV33, 32-Mbit (2 M × 16) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-12063
REV. ECN NO. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 605460 See ECN VKN New Data sheet
*A 1192183 See ECN VKN /